# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2005

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gustin Kramer Inc.		06/30/2005	CORPORATION: CANADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JemPak GK Inc.		
Street Address:	80 Doney Crescent		
City:	Concord, ON		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	L4K 3P1		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2570858	DUSTSMART
Registration Number:	2204815	BALANCE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (416)595-0567

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (416) 595-2737

Email: lbeattie@goodmancarr.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa Beattie

Address Line 1: 200 King Street West

Address Line 2: Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Toronto, ON, CANADA M5H 3W5

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003122 FRAME: 0645

900028445

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Beattie
Signature:	/Lisa Beattie/
Date:	07/18/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=US_Gustin_Assignment#page1.tif source=US_Gustin_Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003122 FRAME: 0646

#### TRADE MARK ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, Gustin Kramer Inc., the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 80 Doney Crescent, Concord, Ontario, L4K 3P1, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign, transfer and set over unto JemPak GK Inc., the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 80 Doney Crescent, Concord, Ontario, L4K 3P1, its entire right, interest and title in the trade marks identified in Schedule A attached hereto with the goodwill associated with such trade marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said JemPak GK Inc., its successors and assigns, as fully and completely as by this undersigned had the Assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF	Gustin Kramer	Inc. has	hereunto	executed this	Assignment at
Toronto this <u>30</u>	day of	June,	2005.			-

GUSTIN KRAMER INC.

Per:

Stephen Miller President

## **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

The undersigned, JemPak GK Inc., the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 80 Doney Crescent, Concord, Ontario L4K 3P1, hereby accepts the above Assignment and appoints Goodman and Carr LLP whose full post office address is 200 King Street West, Suite 2300, Toronto, Ontario, M5H 3W5 as the firm to which any notice in respect of the trade marks may be sent, and upon which service of any proceeding in respect of this Assignment or registration may be given or served with the same effect as if they had been given to or served upon it.

EXECUTED at Toronto, Ontario this 30 day of June, 2005.

JEMPAK GK INC.

Per: Abraham Greenberg

Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 003122 FRAME: 0647

### SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
DUSTSMART	2570858	May 21, 2002
BALANCE	2204815	Nov. 24, 1998

G&C 677310 v2

**RECORDED: 07/18/2005** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003122 FRAME: 0648